File No.II/171/2021-ESTT-O/o COMMR-CGST-RANGAREDDY



OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX रंगा रेड्डी जीएसटी आयुक्तलय / RANGA REDDY GST COMMISSIONERATE

पोसनेट भवन : तिलक रोड़ : रामकोट : हैदराबाद - 500 001

POSNETT BHAVAN: TILAK ROAD: RAMKOTE: HYDERABAD -500 001

Dated:15.09.2021

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER (NGO) NO: 16 /2021

Sub: Estt - Postings & Transfer in the cadre of Inspectors of Central Tax Rangareddy GST Commissionerate - Reg.

Consequent to issuance of EO(NGO) No. 26/2021 dated. 14.09.2021 issued by Joint Commissioner (CCA), Hyderabad GST Commissionerate the following Transfers and Postings in the cadre of Inspectors of Central Tax Rangareddy GST Commissionerate is hereby ordered with immediate effect until further orders.

| S.No | Name of the officer Shri/Smt | Present posting | Posted to |
|------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| 1 | Karan Rana | On Allotment | Chandanagar Range, Gachibowli Division. |
| 2 | Y Aruna | Miryalaguda Range, Nalgonda Division | Audit- Pre and Post Audit, DAP (Hqrs) |
| 3 | Laxman Singh Prahllad | On allotment | Division Office (Preventive), Nalgonda Division. |
| 4 | Radham Murali Krishna | Division Office (Preventive), Nalgonda Division | Miryalguda Range, Nalgonda Division |
| 5 | K.D.L Bhawani | Kodad Range, Nalgonda Division | Division Office, Nalgonda Division |
| 6 | Davala Harsharoop | Suryapet Range Nalgonda Division | Suryapet Range, with Additional Charge of Kodad Range, Nalgoand Division |

This issues with the approval of Commissioner.

(CH.VENKAIAH CHOWDARY)
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER (P&V)

File No.II/171/2021-ESTT-O/o COMMR-CGST-RANGAREDDY

To

The officers concerned.

Copy Submitted to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, Hyderabad Zone.
- 2. The commissioner, central Tax Rangareddy GST Commissionerate, Hyderabad. Copy to :
- 3. The Additional Commissioner (A.E) of Central Tax, Rangareddy GST Commissionerate, Hyderabad.
- 4. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, (ARC & DAP), Rangareddy GST Commissionerate, Hyderabad.
- 5. C.A.O, Rangareddy GST Commissionerate Hyderabad.
- 6. Notice Board.